Legend:
O

iron pin found as noted

Bearings are based on the
Plat of the Hudson Park
Estates Subdivision No. 7

recorded in Plat Cabinet D,
@© capped rebar set Slides 604 to 606 of the
marked CORDI 8270 Summit County Records
w | 30 0 30
property line
other property line A oot Lot 284 SCALE: 17 = wo.
- centerline €°° _
owo Lot 283
ko% S 85°39'564" E 200.00' m.\,
R » »O/VA/O o\,¢
o of O.\v
m A@d\/ﬁmﬂ\..
| W B 49.8' _ ow,, 3e® -
> 8 24.0° =
Tp) ) N =} .
— 3 O T Lot 285 S Lot 282
g < 0o & 7593 Lakedge Court -
w L & ¢ Justin Richmond and =
O mnw g “ Jenna Richmond ©
L c @ Doc. #56488917 ©
o W @ o
_ nD.u N o 20 P.N. 3006163 N
W S ; Tl 0.4821 acre 3
~
S “ 0% e 260 | 4.0 ®
ed 13 R - -
| (o0 ed S ko
Q/OA/«/ 2< c ®,OOA Cm®0
e o AN ' © OA/O
N 85°39'64" W 200.00
\ HOUSE LOCATION FOR

NORTHFIELD, OHIO 44067
330—-388—8146
CordiSurvey@gmail.com

-152025

Lot 286

7593 LAKEDGE COURT

SITUATED IN THE CITY OF HUDSON, SUMMIT COUNTY, OHIO

AND KNOWN AS BEING ALL OF LOT 285 OF THE
HUDSON PARK ESTATES SUBDIVISION NO. 7 RECORDED
IN PLAT CABINET D, SLIDES 604 TO 606
OF THE SUMMIT COUNTY RECORDS

SCALE: 17 30’ DATE: MARCH 2025




GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
MISCELLANEQUS:

FOR ANY ELEMENTS OF CONSTRUCTION NOT SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON
THESE PLANS, COMPLY WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE OBOA
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO, UNLESS LOCAL BUILDING AND ZONING
DEPARTMENTS ADHERE TO A SPECIFIC EDITION.

TRUSSES.:

ALL TRUSSES ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
WITH DETAILED DRAWINGS DESCRIBING TRUSS LAYOUTS AND LOAD
CALCULATIONS USED TO DESIGN THE TRUSSES. IT IS THE BUILDER
AND/OR OWNERS RESPONSIBILITY TO SUPPLY ANY/OR ALL OF THIS
INFORMATION IF REQUESTED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT TO ISSUE
BUILDING PERMITS.

LIVE LOADS:

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER TO
VERIFY THAT ALL POINT LOADS TRANSFER TO THE FOUNDATION OR
SPECIFIED BEARING LOCATIONS.

THIS STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED TO RESIST THE FOLLOWING LOADS:

ROOF/SNOW.......cooviiinninn, 25psf  ATTIC...uuuemeremmrmnnnnnnereinnnnninnnn 20psf
FIRST FLOOR......cceviviiinees 40psf  SECOND FLOOR.......coovvumrnreenss 40psf
BALCONIES........oooviiiiiiinn, 60psf BASIC WIND SPEED.............. 90mph

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER TO
VERIFY THAT ALL LUMBER USED FOR THIS PROJECT MEETS OR
EXCEEDS THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS OF STRENGTH AND MOISTURE
CONTENT SET FORTH BY THE STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES.

TYP. SPF #2 OR BETTER Fbui i, 875 psi

ANY MICROLAM (LVL) NOTED ON THESE DRAWINGS MUST MEET THE
FOLLOWING DESIGN CRITERIA:
M.O.Eurererereereeresreesenns 1,900,000PS1  FDuvervevreereereerererneene, 2,600psi

WALL STUDS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 2x4's @ 16"o.c. AND SHALL BE
ONE PIECE FULL HEIGHT AND A MINIMUM OF (2) STUDS AT EACH SIDE
OF ALL OPENINGS THROUGH ALL WALLS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

REFER TO THE TYPICAL WALL SECTION FOR SUBFLOOR AND ROOF
SHEATHING THICKNESSES AND MATERIAL TYPES.

CONCRETE:

ALL CONCRETE SHALL COMPLY WITH ACI 318-08: "SPECIFICATIONS

FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS" AND ACI 318-03:
"BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE" WITH

A MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 psi. ALL EXTERIOR
CONCRETE SHALL BE AIR-ENTRAINED PER RCO SECTION 402.2.

STEEL:

ALL STEEL BEAMS AND COLUMNS ARE DESIGNED FOR A992 GR. 50 STEEL.
ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A307-07b. ALL REINFORCING
STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60.

FOR ALL STEEL COLUMNS, BEARING PLATES AND ANCHOR BOLTS BELOW
GRADE, ENCASE WITH A MINIMUM OF 3" CONCRETE COVER.

SOIL BEARING:

FOUNDATIONS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE DESIGNED FOR AN
ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE OF 1,500 psf. WALLS ARE

DESIGNED FOR AN EQUIVALENT FLUID PRESSURE OF 55 pcf. IT IS

THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER TO DETERMINE
THAT THE SOIL IS ADEQUATE TO SUPPORT THIS BUILDING ON THE
FOUNDATION AND THE WALLS SHOWN, AND ALSO, DETERMINING THAT THE
TOTAL AND DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENTS OF THE FOUNDATIONS ARE WITH
IN THE TOLERABLE LIMITS OF THIS STRUCTURE AND THAT 55 pcf IS THE
CORRECT WALL LOADING. THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER IS ENCOURAGED
TO OBTAIN THE SERVICES OF A SOILS ENGINEERING FIRM TO DETERMINE
THE SUITABILITY OF THE FOUNDATIONS AND THE WALLS SHOWN ON THESE
DRAWINGS TO SAFELY SUPPORT THE STRUCTURE WITH NO DETRIMENTAL
EFFECT TO THE BUILDING.

GENERAL DISCLAIMER NOTES:

NOTE 1: SOJOURN ARCHITECTS LLC IS NOT A SURVEYING COMPANY. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER TO RETAIN THE SERVICES OF A REGISTERED SURVEYOR

OR ENGINEER TO COMPLETE AN ACCURATE SITE AND GRADING PLAN PRIOR TO THE COMPLETION
OF THE "DESIGN PHASE". DURING THE DESIGN PROCESS ANY SITE STUDY DRAWN BY SOJOURN

GENERAL CODE REQUIREMENTS

Reference sections 1061.3 and chapter 44 of the Residential Code of Ohio

ROOFS:

ROOF SHINGLES SHALL BE APPLIED OVER A MINIMUM OF ONE PLY
OF #15 FELT. FELT SHALL BE LAID PARALLEL TO THE EAVES, WITH

A 2" TOP LAP AND 4" END LAP. FOR A ROOF WITH A 4/12 OR LESS
PITCH REFER TO RCO SECTION 905.2. ICE GUARD AND WATERSHIELD
AT ALL EAVES AND VALLEYS.

ATTICS:

ALL ENCLOSED ATTICS AND RAFTER SPACES SHALL HAVE CROSS
VENTILATION WITH THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREA NOT LESS
THAN 1/300 OF THE AREA TO BE VENTILATED. ALL OPENINGS SHALL
BE PROTECTED AGAINST THE ENTRANCE OF SNOW AND RAIN.

PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL:

ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEMS SHALL
COMPLY WITH ALL ORDINANCES SET FORTH THE BY THE LOCAL
GOVERNING BUILDING AND ZONING DEPARTMENTS. PLUMBING SHALL
ALSO COMPLY WITH THE OHIO PLUMBING CODE. ELECTRICAL SHALL
ALSO COMPLY WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE AND THE 2019
RESIDENTIAL CODE OF OHIO.

SMOKE & CARBON DETECTORS.:

ALL SMOKE & CARBON DETECTORS SHALL BE HARDWIRED &
INTERCONNECTED WITH A BATTERY BACK-UP. THEY SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE OF EACH
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE
BEDROOMS AND ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE BUILDING
PER RCO SECTIONS 314.3 AND 315.1.

FIRESTOPPING:

SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: CONCEALED
SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS AT THE CEILING AND
FLOOR, OR ROOF LEVELS. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN
VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES SUCH AS OCCURS AT SOFFITS
OVER CABINETS, DROP CEILINGS, ETC. ALSO AROUND VENTS, PIPES,
AND CHIMNEYS AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS, WITH
NONCOMBUSTABLE MATERIALS.

INSULATION:

INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED AND ALSO COMPLY WITH ALL
MINIMUM ORDINANCES SET FORTH THE BY THE LOCAL GOVERNING
BUILDING AND ZONING DEPARTMENTS.

REFER TO THE TYPICAL WALL SECTION FOR R-VALUES AND LOCATIONS.

SHEATHING:

EXTERIOR WALLS & ROOF SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WITH MIN.

76" OSB OR PLYWOOD PER SECTION 602.10. NAILED W/ 8d NAILS AT
6" o.c. AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND 12" o.c. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS

FOOTINGS:

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND TO OR BELOW THE MINIMUM FROST LINE
DEPTH OF 42" PER RCO SECTION 402.2.

FIREPLACES:

ALL CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF 2017 RCO AND INSTALLED PER THE ORDINANCES
SET FORTH THE BY THE LOCAL GOVERNING BUILDING AND ZONING
DEPARTMENTS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND/OR
OWNER TO VERIFY THE ROUGH-OPENING DIMENSIONS FOR ALL PRE-FAB
FIREPLACES WITH THE ACTUAL UNIT TO BE INSTALLED, PRIOR TO
FRAMING.

RADON:

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO INFORM THE OWNER OR

IF THE OWNER IS ACTING AS HIS OR HER OWN CONTRACTOR TO KNOW THAT

ALL HOUSES HAVE A POTENTIAL TO HAVE RADON LEVELS WHICH MAY
EXCEED THE RECOMMENDED LEVELS ESTABLISHED BY THE UNITED STATES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY. THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER
SHALL DECIDE WHAT ACTION, IF ANY, SHOULD BE TAKEN CONCERNING
RADON. IT IS NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC TO
DETERMINE IF A RADON ABATEMENT SYSTEM IS REQUIRED.

TO SOIL CONDITIONS.

ARCHITECTS, LLC WILL BE USED TO DETERMINE AN ESTIMATED BUILDABLE AREA AND AT NO TIME IS

SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LOCATION OF THE HOUSE ON THE LOT, ANY

UTILITIES, BUILDING ELEVATIONS OR GRADING INFORMATION.

NOTE 2: SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC IS NOT A MECHANICAL ENGINEER AND DOES NOT ALWAYS CONSULT
WITH A MECHANICAL ENGINEER FOR MECHANICAL SCHEMATICS DRAWN BY SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC.
ALL HVAC, PLUMBING AND/OR ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS DRAWN BY SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC ARE
"SUGGESTED" AND FOR USE ONLY TO FULFILL THE BUILDING DEPARTMENTS PLAN SUBMITTAL
REQUIREMENTS. IT WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER TO HAVE ALL
ACTUAL MECHANICAL SYSTEMS DESIGNED AND INSTALLED BY LICENSED MECHANICAL SPECIALISTS.
SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY MECHANICAL INSTALLATIONS

AND/OR ISSUES RELATED TO THEIR INSTALLATION.

NOTE 4: THE BUILDER, SUB-CONTRACTORS AND / OR OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY
THAT ALL THE BUILT STRUCTURE MATCHES THE PLANS AS DRAWN AND DESIGNED. SOJOURN
ARCHITECTS, LLC IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR STRUCTURAL OR NON STRUCTURAL ISSUES RELATED EXISTING.

NOTE 5: ALL WINDOWS ON PLANS ARE DRAWN IN NOMINAL INCH SIZES. IT IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER, WINDOW SALES PERSON AND / OR OWNER TO VERIFY

PLAN DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION CRITERIA
BASED ON THE FOLLOWING CODES:

2019 Residential Code of Ohio (RCO)

2023 National Electric Code (NEC)

2024 Ohio Mechanical Code (OMC)

2024 Ohio Plumbing Code (OPC)

2017 International Energy Conservation Code (IECC)

SQUARE FOOTAGE TABLE

()i %ém

/593 LAKEDGE COURT, HUDSON, OH

SCOPE OF WORK: EXTENDED LIVING ROOM ADDITION.
EXTERIOR FINISHES, ROOFING, WINDOWS TO MATCH

BUILDING DEPARTMENT USE:

INDEX TO DRAWINGS

SOJOURN

SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC
4302 JOHN AVENUE
CLEVELAND, OH 44113
216-396-4395
www.sojournarchitects.com

FIRST FLOOR EXISTING

THE ACTUAL WINDOW MANUFACTURERS CUT SHEET MATCHES THE FLOOR PLANS AND 1094.00

TO ANY WINDOW ORDER BEING PLACED.

AND/OR ISSUES BROUGHT TO SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC AFTER THE PRINTING OF FINAL
CONSTRUCTION SETS WILL BE CONSIDERED CHANGES TO THE DRAWINGS AND BILLED.

NOTE 3: SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC IS NOT A TRUSS MANUFACTURER OR DESIGNER. ENGINEERED
ROOF TRUSSES ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER, LUMBER COMPANY
AND TRUSS MANUFACTURER. TRUSS DESIGNED ROOF PLANS ARE TO BE REVIEWED BY THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO PRINTING FINAL CONSTRUCTION SETS. DURING THIS REVIEW PROCESS
IT WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO VERIFY THAT ALL PLATE
HEIGHTS, HEEL HEIGHTS AND ROOF PITCHES WILL CREATE A BUILDABLE TRUSS PACKAGE. THE
TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS ALSO RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY, AND IF NECESSARY, ADJUST THE SIZE
OF OR ADD ANY BEAM, POST OR HEADER THAT IS DIRECTLY EFFECTED OR REQUIRED TO CARRY
THE ROOF LOADS. IN THIS EVENT, THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER, BUILDER AND/OR OWNER SHALL

CONTACT SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC TO UPDATE THE PLAN SET. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
BUILDER AND/OR OWNER TO FIELD VERIFY ALL AS-BUILT DIMENSIONS OF FOUNDATION AND
FRAMING PRIOR TO ORDERING TRUSSES. SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR TRUSSES ORDERED SOLELY FROM THIS SET OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

CHANGES OR DELAYS DUE TO ANY ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS ISSUES.

ALSO THE EXTERIOR ELEVATION DRAWINGS. DURING PLAN DESIGNING, SOME FLOOR PLAN
NUMBERS DO NOT GET UPDATED TO WHAT THE EXTERIOR ELEVATION DRAWINGS REFLECT
AND THUS NEED TO BE VERIFIED BY THE WINDOW SALES PERSON. IT IS RECOMMENDED 975.50
THAT ALL WINDOW CUT SHEETS ARE SENT TO SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC FOR REVIEW PRIOR :

2 WORKING DAYS

BEFORE YOU DIG §2°%

CALL TOLL FREE 800-362-2764
OHIO UTILITIES PROTECTION SERVICE

SECOND FLOOR EXISTING

TOTAL ADDITION FOOTPRINT:

NOTE 6: ANY DESIGN, PLAN FLIP, SITE STUDY, MECHANICAL OR TRUSS RELATED CHANGES 280.00

TOTAL EXISTING FOOTPRINT:
2069.50

FIRST FLOOR TOTAL NEW FOOTPRINT:
2349.50
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C101 COVER SHEET

S101 SITE STUDY

A101 FOUNDATION PLAN

A102 EXIST. FLOOR PLAN

A103 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A104 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A105 ROOF PLAN AND TYP. WALL SECTION
A201 EXIST. EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A202 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A301 SECTIONS AND DETAILS

M101 BSMNT. MECH. AND ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS
M102 MECH. AND ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS
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FOUNDATION NOTES

Reference sections 1061.3 and chapter 44 of the Residential Code of Ohio

GENERAL:

-2x8 PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE WITH SILL SEALER

-1/2"©x18" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 6'-0" 0.c. AND 12" MAXIMUM FROM
CORNERS AND WITH A MIN. OF 2 BOLTS PER PLATE PER RCO
SECTION 403.1.6.

-EXTERIOR FOUNDATION INSULATION AS REQUIRED.

-R-19 BATT INSULATION BETWEEN FLOOR JOIST CAVITIES AT RIM.

FOOTINGS:

-ALL FOOTINGS SHALL EXTEND BELOW THE MINIMUM FROST LINE
DEPTH OF 42" PER RCO SECTION 402.2.

-(2)#4 REBAR CONTINUOUS THRU WALL FOOTERS.

-ALL 8" BLOCK OR POURED CONCRETE WALLS SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM 8"x16" CONTINUOUS POURED CONCRETE FOOTING.

-ALL 12" BLOCK OR POURED CONCRETE WALLS SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM 8"x20" CONTINUOUS POURED CONCRETE FOOTING.

-ALL CONCRETE LINTELS AT FOOTING LEVEL CHANGES SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM OF 8" BEARING AT EACH END.

CENTER ALL FOOTINGS ON COLUMN CENTER LINES. REINFORCE
EACH WAY AS FOLLOWS:

X2 ettt ettt ettt e neren (2)#4
307X30 . vevevreeteete et ee et ee et et et en et et en et e e aneeneens (3)#4
36X36" . veeevreeeeeeseeteeee et et s et e et et e st e et e et et en st eeanenenens (3)#4
B2 XA ettt et r ettt et e e araren (4)#4
A8XAB .. esvereeereeeerereeereeeee et e s et en et et et et et e se et et eneneeearans (5)#4
B0 X60 .. veeeeereereeereereeeeeeeeneseeeeeeneee e st et eneeane et es et aneeenneans (5)#5
72 X7 2 ettt ettt ettt en ettt neaneneeens (6)#5

POINT LOADS:

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER TO
VERIFY THAT ALL POINT LOADS TRANFER TO THE FOUNDATION
OR SPECIFIED BEARING LOCATIONS.

SEE SHEET C101 FOR GEN. CODE
REQUIREMENTS, DISCLAIMERS AND
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

12" CONC. BLOCK
REINFORCING DETAIL

MASONRY WALL REINFORCEMENT=
(1)¥5 @ 48" o.c.

- 24" MAX. FROM CORNERS

- BARS 9" IN FROM SOIL SIDE

- GROUT CORES FULL-HEIGHT
SOLID AT REINFORCING BARS

I I = I =N I
SENENENHTHTENIEN==]E=
T = [
LT T T T T T T T

JUEEHC

DESIGN CRITERIA:

-36" MINIMUM GRAVEL FILL
-MAX. LATERAL SOIL PRESSURE
OF 55 psf
-1,500 psf SOIL BEARING PRESSURE
-MIN. 3,000 psi CONCRETE STRENGTH

-REINFORCING YIELD STRENGTH
OF 60,000 psi

NOTE: THIS DETAIL 1S ASSUMING BEST CASE SOIL CONDITIONS.
FOR MEDIUM OR WORST CASE REFER TO RCO TABLE 404.1.1(4)

SOJOURN

ARCHITECTS | ENGIN
[|

SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC
4302 JOHN AVENUE
CLEVELAND, OH 44113
216-396-4395
www.sojournarchitects.com
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16-0 x 7-0 O.H. DOOR
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NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO TEMPORARILY SHORE
AND SUPPORT EXISTING FLOOR JOISTS
AND LOAD ABOVE DURING CONSTRUCTION

DEMO WALL,
NINDONWS, AND
PATIO RAIL

\
7

uP ? I2R

3275 3275

FIRST FLOOR PLAN EXIST.

S:1/4"=1-0"

NEAN WALLS

NWALLS TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING WALLS TO REMAIN
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Reference sections 1061.3 and chapter 44 of the Residential Code of Ohio
-ALL WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED STUD-TO-STUD. ALL WINDOWS AND SIZES ARE DRAWN NOMINAL INCHES. S O J O U R N
-ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE 3 1/2", EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 6" WINDOWS WITHIN 60" OF STANDING OR WALKING SURFACE OF RCHITECTS | ENGINEERS
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. A TUB, SHOWER, HOT TUB OR WHIRLPOOL MUST BE TEMPERED. DESIGNERS
-ALL ANGLED WALLS ARE 45° UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. WINDOWS WITH SILLS LOWER THAN 18" MUST BE TEMPERED.
SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC
-SEE PLANS FOR HEADERS IN ALL OPENINGS FOR EXTERIOR EGRESS REQUIREMENTS: CLEVELAND, OH 44113
AND LOAD BEARING WALLS. MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT ABOVE FLOOR. ... .cvveveeeeeerereeeerenssenns 44" wow safoummanehitacts.com
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT......cveeveeeeeeeerereerenns 24"
-ALL FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE CROWNED BEFORE PLACEMENT. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH...evvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeennneenens 20" Project Team
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING SQUARE FEET....ocovveerereeeenes 5.7 CLIENT
-ALL POSTS (m) SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (3)2x4's OR (2)2x6's MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING SQ. FT. GRADE LEVEL........... 5.0 JUSTIN RICHMOND
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE & DEPENDENT ON WALL THICKNESS ~ REMOVAL OF SASH MAY NOT BE USED TO OBTAIN CLEAR OPNG. 7593 éﬁ!«gﬁii COURT
-POINT LOADS ARE REPRESENTED BY (@ ) STAIR RE QUIREM ENTS:
SMOKE & CARBON DETECTO RS: MINI. STAIR WIDTH EXCLUDING WALL HANDRAIL................ 3-Q"
MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH...veeveeveeeeeeeresesressssesessessesssssssssesseees 9"
ALL SMOKE & CARBON DETECTORS SHALL BE HARDWIRED & MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT ... vveveveerreseeeseeesessesesssssesesssssesneas 8 1/4"
INTERCONNECTED WITH A BATTERY BACK-UP. THEY SHALL BE MAXIMUM VARIANCE IN RISER HEIGHT co.evveeeeeeeeeeeeeereeseenns 3/8"
INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE OF EACH MINIMUM NOSING PROJECTION.....ecveeeeeeeerrererererereresesessessenenns 1"
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE MINIMUM HEADROOM HEIGHT AT STAIR ANGLE. - oigr A
BEDROOMS AND ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE BUILDING  viNIMUM / MAXIMUM HANDRAIL HEIGHT .eereeeeveenenan, 34" / 38" 0y
PER RCO SECTIONS 314.3 AND 315.1. MAXIMUM BALUSTER SPACING (CLEAR OPENING)................. <4" o
MINIMUM GUARDRAIL HEIGHT AT STAIRS.......cccverrrerreernenns 34" 4
FIREPLACES: MINIMUM GUARDRAIL HEIGHT AT DECKS & BALCONIES........ 36" a'g” ) asg
. MAXIMUM HAND GRIP WIDTH....veueeveeveereereeeeeesesereeseeesssseanns 2 1/4" ; -
ALL CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN WALL AND HANDRAIL......... 11/2" B686-3
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2019 RCO AND INSTALLED PER B AN —
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| | FIRST FLOOR
SECOND FLOOR EXISTING: 97550 S.F. L | STFLOO
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SECOND FLOOR NOTES

Reference sections 1061.3 and chapter 44 of the Residential Code of Ohio

GENERAL:

-ALL WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED STUD-TO-STUD.

-ALL INTERIOR WALLS ARE 3 1/2", EXTERIOR WALLS ARE 6"
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

-ALL ANGLED WALLS ARE 45° UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

-SEE PLANS FOR HEADERS IN ALL OPENINGS FOR EXTERIOR
AND LOAD BEARING WALLS.

-ALL FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE CROWNED BEFORE PLACEMENT.

-ALL POSTS (m) SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (3)2x4's OR (2)2x6's
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE & DEPENDENT ON WALL THICKNESS

-POINT LOADS ARE REPRESENTED BY (@ )

SMOKE & CARBON DETECTORS:

ALL SMOKE & CARBON DETECTORS SHALL BE HARDWIRED &
INTERCONNECTED WITH A BATTERY BACK-UP. THEY SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE OF EACH
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE
BEDROOMS AND ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE BUILDING
PER RCO SECTIONS 314.3 AND 315.1.

FIREPLACES:

ALL CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE

WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 2019 RCO AND INSTALLED PER

THE ORDINANCES SET FORTH THE BY THE LOCAL GOVERNING
BUILDING AND ZONING DEPARTMENTS. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER TO VERIFY THE ROUGH-OPENING
DIMENSIONS FOR ALL PRE-FAB FIREPLACES WITH THE ACTUAL
UNIT TO BE INSTALLED, PRIOR TO FRAMING.

WINDOWS:

ALL WINDOWS AND SIZES ARE DRAWN NOMINAL INCHES.

WINDOWS WITHIN 60" OF STANDING OR WALKING SURFACE OF
A TUB, SHOWER, HOT TUB OR WHIRLPOOL MUST BE TEMPERED.

WINDOWS WITH SILLS LOWER THAN 18" MUST BE TEMPERED.

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS:

MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT ABOVE FLOOR.........ccvuiiiiiiinniniiineennns 44"
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT.......cccviiiiiinniiniiiennnns 24"
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH.....coovviimininninirinninnnnn, 20"
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING SQUARE FEET........ccccviiiiinnn. 5.7
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING SQ. FT. GRADE LEVEL........... 5.0

REMOVAL OF SASH MAY NOT BE USED TO OBTAIN CLEAR OPNG.

STAIR REQUIREMENTS:

MINI. STAIR WIDTH EXCLUDING WALL HANDRAIL................ 3'-0"
MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH......ccuviiiiiiiiiiiiinencin e, 9"
MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiriiiccri i 8 1/4"
MAXIMUM VARIANCE IN RISER HEIGHT.......cccoviimminiinnniennnnnn, 3/8"
MINIMUM NOSING PROJECTION.......ccviiriiimmnininsrrnnnn s, 1"
MINIMUM HEADROOM HEIGHT AT STAIR ANGLE................... 6'-8"
MINIMUM / MAXIMUM HANDRAIL HEIGHT.........covvveennnnnnn. 34" / 38"
MAXIMUM BALUSTER SPACING (CLEAR OPENING)...........cennn. <4"
MINIMUM GUARDRAIL HEIGHT AT STAIRS.......cccoviiinniniinniinnns 34"

MINIMUM GUARDRAIL HEIGHT AT DECKS & BALCONIES........ 36"

MAXIMUM HAND GRIP WIDTH......cccoiiiiimmiiiniiiiiniinennnsaneeens 21/4"

MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN WALL AND HANDRALL......... 11/2"

SEE SHEET C101 FOR GEN. CODE
REQUIREMENTS, DISCLAIMERS AND
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
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EX. BDRM. 3

3260 3260

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

S: 1/4" = 10"

NEA NALLS
- -
I I
S 1

WALLS TO BE REMOVED
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ROOF NOTES

Reference sections 1061.3 and chapter 44 of the Residential Code of Ohio

SHINGLES:

ROOF SHINGLES SHALL BE APPLIED OVER A MINIMUM OF ONE PLY

OF #15 FELT. FELT SHALL BE LAID PARALLEL TO THE EAVES, WITH

A 2" TOP LAP AND 4" END LAP. MINIMUM ROOF SLOPE NO LESS THAN

1/4" / FT. ICE GUARD AND WATERSHIELD AT ALL EAVES AND VALLEYS.
ICE GUARD SHALL BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 24" MEASURED FROM
THE INSIDE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL PER RCO SECTION 905.2.7.2.

ATTICS:

ALL ENCLOSED ATTICS AND RAFTER SPACES SHALL HAVE CROSS
VENTILATION WITH THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREA NOT LESS
THAN 1/300 OF THE AREA TO BE VENTILATED. ALL OPENINGS SHALL
BE PROTECTED AGAINST THE ENTRANCE OF SNOW AND RAIN.

SHEATHING:

EXTERIOR WALLS & ROOF SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED WITH MIN.

76" OSB OR PLYWOOD PER SECTION R602.10. NAILED W/ 8d NAILS AT
6" o.c. AT ALL PANEL EDGES AND 12" o.c. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS

POINT LOADS:

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER TO
VERIFY THAT ALL POINT LOADS TRANFER TO THE FOUNDATION OR

SPECIFIED BEARING LOCATIONS.

TRUSSES:

ALL TRUSSES ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
WITH DETAILED DRAWINGS DESCRIBING TRUSS LAYOUTS AND LOAD
CALCULATIONS USED TO DESIGN THE TRUSSES. IT IS THE BUILDER
AND/OR OWNERS RESPONSIBILITY TO SUPPLY ANY/OR ALL OF THIS
INFORMATION IF REQUESTED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT TO ISSUE
BUILDING PERMITS. IT IS ALSO THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER TO VERIFY, AND IF NECESSARY, ADJUST THE SIZE OF
OR ADD ANY BEAM OR HEADER THAT IS DIRECTLY EFFECTED OR
REQUIRED TO CARRY THE ROOF LOADS. IN THIS EVENT, THE TRUSS
MANUFACTURER SHALL CONTACT SOJOURN ARCHITECTS IN ORDER
TO UPDATE THE DRAWINGS.

OVER-LAY RAFTERS:

USE 2x4's @24" 0.c. FOR SPANS UP TO.......cctvmmmuniinnininiinrrnnnnnannans 6'-0"
USE 2x6's @24" 0.c. FOR SPANS UP TO.....cccciviiiiinniniiirrnineeennans 9'-0"
USE 2x8's @24" 0.c. FOR SPANS UP TO.....cccciiiiiimniininiinnneeeennns 12'-0"
USE 2x10's @24" 0.c. FOR SPANS UP TO......cuviiiiniiniiiirnnnnninnn, 15'-0"

LIVE LOADS:

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER TO
VERIFY THAT ALL POINT LOADS TRANSFER TO THE FOUNDATION OR
SPECIFIED BEARING LOCATIONS.

THIS STRUCTURE IS DESIGNED TO RESIST THE FOLLOWING LOADS:
ROOF/SNOW......cccoevnvernnnns 25psf  ATTIC...iiiiieiii e, 20psf
FIRST FLOOR.......ccccceereees 40psf SECOND FLOOR.......ccevevevvnnnnnn 40psf
BALCONIES.......c..coevvveennn. 60psf BASIC WIND SPEED.............. 90mph

ROOE

-2x RAFTERS PER PLAN @ 16" o.c.
-CONTINVOUS RIDGE VENT
-SEAL-TAB ROOF SHINGLES
-#|5 ROOF FELT

=7/16" OSB SHEATHING W/ CLIPS
-ICE GUARD & NATERSHIELD @
ALL EAVES ¢ VALLEYS

-R-3& BATT INSULATION
-PROVIDE TRUSS TIE DONWN

AT CEILING

-5/8" DRYWALL AT CEILING

SOFEEIT

-5" ALUMINUM GUTTER
-MATCH EXIST. FASCIA W/
2x6 SUB-FASCIA

-FULLY PERFORATED ALUM.
OR VINYL SOFFIT

EXTERIOR WALL

-MATCH EXISTING HORIZONTAL SIDING
-VAFPOR BARRIER

-2x4 FRAMING @ 16" o.c.

-7/16" OSB SHEATHING

-R-I13 BATT INSULATION

-1/2" DRYWALL ON INTERIOR

MATCH EXIST.

FLOORS

-3/4" T&¢G OSB - GLUED ¢ NAILED
-NooD BASE TRIM

-2x|12 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" o.c.
-CONTINUOUS X-BRIDGING @

@ &'-0" o.c. (MAX)

-R-19 UNFACED BATT INSULATION
ALONG RIM JOISTS

FOUNDATION

-12" CONCRETE BLOCK WALL
-2x& PRESSURE TREATED SILL
PLATE W/ SILL SEALER

13 1/2'

-1/2"dx18" ANCHOR BOLTS T =N
@ 6'-O" 0.c. AND 12" MAXIMUM = =EEEE

FROM CORNERS.

-EXTER. FOUNDATION INsULATION  =H=IIEITEN(E
“FOUNDATION WATER =S
PROOFING SYSTEM (IO-YEAR) el I=l=]]=]]=

SLAB T
== = HI=ENHIES
-4" CONCRETE SLAB 1= = =3
-6 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER —= =
-4" GRAVEL FILL (MIN.) ===

MATCH EXIST.

FOOTING

-8"x20" CONT. CONCRETE FOOTING
-#57 WASHED GRAVEL FILL TO 36"
MINIMUM ABOVE FOOTER

-4" R|GID PERF. PVC SDR-35 DRAIN TILE
-(2)#4 REBAR CONT. THRU FOOTER

I
e ||IM

] T

A g

| |||_ i ' ‘l.' '
A=l 1= ..' v.. A NA A
= T T ‘..'.." '. |_| |_ ||_ ||_|||
I_|||||| = ] = _||| ||| ||| |||
_..|||—...|||—...|||—...|||—...|||—...|||—...|||—...|||—...|||—...

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

SCALE: |/2" = |'-O"

\4)(4 POST TO CARRY
LYL RIDGE BM TO
NINDOW HDR. BELOW

q:12 q:12

V; (2) 124"x11%4" LVL RIDGE BEAM

2x10 RAFTERS 2x10 RAFTERS
[~ ele" oc. [~ ele" oc.

I I !\

LVYL RIDGE BM TO

H 4X4 POST TO CARRY I_
LVL BM BELOW
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RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION EXIST.

S: 1/4" = 10"

REAR ELEVATION EXIST.
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ELEVATION NOTES

Reference sections 1061.3 and chapter 44 of the Residential Code of Ohio

GENERAL:

-GRADE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 6" FALL AWAY FROM THE STRUCTURE
WITHIN THE FIRST 10' PER RCO SECTION 401.3.

-ALL CHIMNEYS SHALL EXTEND PAST ANY ROOF THAT IS WITHIN 100" SOJOURN
OF THE CHIMNEY BY A MINIMUM OF 2'-0". s N e
DESIGNERS
-IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND/OR OWNER TO SEE SHEET C101 FOR GEN. CODE
CHOOSE ALL SIDING COLORS, TRIM SIZES AND ANY FALSE VENTS. REQUIREMENTS, DISCLAIMERS AND
] GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC
S H I N G LES - CLEVELAND, OH 44113
216-396-4395
ROOF SHINGLES SHALL BE APPLIED OVER A MINIMUM OF ONE PLY soloumarehitects.com
OF #15 FELT. FELT SHALL BE LAID PARALLEL TO THE EAVES, WITH oot Tom
A 2" TOP LAP AND 4" END LAP. MINIMUM ROOF SLOPE NO LESS THAN CLIENT
1/4" / FT. ICE GUARD AND WATERSHIELD AT ALL EAVES AND VALLEYS. SECOND FLOOR PLATE JUSTIN RICHMOND
ICE GUARD SHALL BE INSTALLED A MINIMUM OF 24" MEASURED FROM ¢ 7593 LAKEDGE COURT
THE INSIDE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL PER RCO SECTION 905.2.7.2. WINDOW HEADER HGT. HUDSON, OH 44236
(UNLESS NOTED O.A.)
ATTICS: 8 b
ALL ENCLOSED ATTICS AND RAFTER SPACES SHALL HAVE CROSS 5| U
VENTILATION WITH THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREA NOT LESS >
THAN 1/300 OF THE AREA TO BE VENTILATED. ALL OPENINGS SHALL b
BE PROTECTED AGAINST THE ENTRANCE OF SNOW AND RAIN.
SEC. FLOOR SUBFLOOR MATCH EXISTING —
REFER TO ROOF PLAN SHEET FOR VENTING CALCULATIONS. ¢ (2x10 FLOOR JoISTS = 10 a/ VINTL SIPINE S
FIRST FLOOR PLATE 7 |
NINDOW HEADER HGET.
TRUSSES: (UNLESS NOTED ON.)
ALL TRUSSES ARE TO BE DESIGNED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER ';'_j g
WITH DETAILED DRAWINGS DESCRIBING TRUSS LAYOUTS AND LOAD w2
CALCULATIONS USED TO DESIGN THE TRUSSES. IT IS THE BUILDER o U
AND/OR OWNERS RESPONSIBILITY TO SUPPLY ANY/OR ALL OF THIS 3 D
INFORMATION IF REQUESTED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT TO ISSUE b \
BUILDING PERMITS. IT IS ALSO THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS ~
MANUFACTURER TO VERIFY, AND IF NECESSARY, ADJUST THE SIZE OF ¢ FIRST FLOOR SUBFLOOR
OR ADD ANY BEAM OR HEADER THAT IS DIRECTLY EFFECTED OR (2x10 FLOOR JOISTS ¢ SILL = 4" \ |
REQUIRED TO CARRY THE ROOF LOADS. IN THIS EVENT, THE TRUSS TOP OF FOUNDATION L L L L L L S L D S L L T D L T T T T | |
MANUFACTURER SHALL CONTACT SOJOURN ARCHITECTS IN ORDER S T T e e T T e e T T T e e T T T I
TO UPDATE THE DRAWINGS- : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : I : / | |
GARAGE FOOTER ¥ ]
. - I — | NG — — — — T — - - — —
WI N DOWS . ¥ i i t _ \MATGH EXISTING BRICK l: ————————— - j
ALL WINDOWS AND SIZES ARE DRAWN NOMINAL INCHES. " | — VRIS IO oA |
Project No. 24052
WINDOWS WITHIN 36" HORIZONTIALLY & 60" VERTICALLY OF A WINDON WELL FOR/ |
TUB OR SHOWER MUST BE TEMPERED. EGRESS NINDON | \
TOP OF FOOTER
WINDOWS WITH SILLS LOWER THAN 18" MUST BE TEMPERED. ¢ = - - - - - — — — — — ﬁ
EGRESS REQUIREMENTS: CoNg FooTine FER
MAXIMUM SILL HEIGHT ABOVE FLOOR.......cceveereeererreessreeenns 44" RE AR ELEVATI N
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT ...cvevreeereeeeereeeeseneen. 24" S: 14" = 10" O
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH.....oveveeeeeerereeeeereeennen. 20" 1] :
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING SQUARE FEET......ceeeeeeeerenen. 5.7
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING SQ. FT. GRADE LEVEL........... 5.0
REMOVAL OF SASH MAY NOT BE USED TO OBTAIN CLEAR OPNG.
Revisions
2025-01-20 PERMIT
2025-03-20 CITY COMMENTS
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(UNLESS NOTED O.A.)
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134"

1" wide, 4-ply
LVL. FASTENER DETAIL

2XI0 RAFTERS SEE ROOF PLAN

/POST PER PLAN

RIDGE BM PER PLAN

EXIST. SECOND FLOOR

/POST PER PLAN

TYP. WALL SECTION

y LVL PER PLAN A4 / PACK OUT FLUSH WNITH BEAM BELOW
. | FACE MOUNT EXIST. 2XI0 .. (V.IF)
ATTACH LVL FLIES USING 6 L1 USING SIMPSON STRONG TIE HANGER
SIMPSON STRONG DRIVE SDS SCRENS @ TrPE LU2IO
24" ©0.c., ON BOTH FACES OF BEAM (SEE
FASTENER DETAIL THIS SHEET)
4
_ /

EXISTING FLOOR JOISTSJ

EX. LIVING RM.

\ N\
Ny \N. FLOOR \EX. FLOOR
JdoI1STS PER JdOISTS PER
PLAN PLAN
— N. BASEMENT EX. BASEMENT
MATCH COURSING OF EXISTING

. .

- q

BUILDING SECTION -B ||

S:1/2" =1-0"

Alo5 ﬁ
‘— LI BN —

L )

LvL BEAM
REFER TO PLAN

2XI0 RAFTERS SEE ROOF PLAN

A\

\BEAM TO CARRY EXISTING
FLOOR JOISTS AND RIDGE BM

TO POST ABOVE

N. LIVING RM.

2X12 FLOOR JOISTS

@ 6" oc.

EX. DEC

K

|

|

DOOR ENTRY FROM

EX. BASEMENT \
A

N. BASEMENT

MATCH COURSING OF EXISTING

=

4 4 |

. — .4- DN EEIEE EEIEE EE EIE EIE R EDEE R R R R R N | N #EEIEE EEDEE EEDEE PEDEE EDEE PRI EDEE R R R e i ——
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MECHANICAL NOTES
RECEPTACLE LOCATIONS:

PER NEC SECTION 210.52 AND 210.52(A)(1) - REQUIRES ALL
125-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES
BE INSTALLED SO THAT NO POINT MEASURED HORIZONTALLY
ALONG THE FLOOR LINE IN ANY WALL SPACE IS MORE THAN
6'-0" FROM A RECEPTACLE OUTLET.

GFCI LOCATIONS:

PER NEC SECTION 210.8 - ALL 125-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE,

15- AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN BATHROOMS,
GARAGES, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, EXTERIOR WALLS, CRAWL
SPACES, UNFINISHED BASEMENTS, KITCHENS ABOVE COUNTER
TOP HEIGHT, BOAT HOUSES, AND ANY ROOM WITH A SINK WHERE
THE OUTLET IS WITHIN SIX FEET OF THE SINK SHALL BE
GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER TYPE.

AFCI LOCATIONS:

PER NEC SECTION 210.12 - ALL 125-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE,
15- AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN ANY ROOM,
CLOSET, HALLWAY, CEILING, ETC. OF THE HOUSE SHALL

BE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER TYPE EXCEPT WHERE
GFCI LOCATIONS SUPERCEDE LISTED IN THE NOTE ABOVE
PER NEC SECTION 210.8.

SMOKE & CARBON DETECTORS:

ALL SMOKE & CARBON DETECTORS SHALL BE HARDWIRED &
INTERCONNECTED WITH A BATTERY BACK-UP. THEY SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE OF EACH
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE
BEDROOMS AND ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE BUILDING
PER RCO SECTIONS 314.3 AND 315.1.

BATH FANS / VENTS

ALL BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL VENT TO THE EXTERIOR
AND HAVE A TERMINATION CAP INSTALLED PER RCO SECTION
303.3 EXCEPTION AND 303.5.

DISCLAIMER:

ALL HVAC, PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS

ARE SUGGESTED. BUILDER AND/OR OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR FINAL LAYOUTS THAT COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL

AND STATE BUILDING CODES. BUILDER AND/OR OWNER FULLY
UNDERSTAND THAT SOJOURN ARCHITECTS IS NOT A
MECHANICAL ENGINEER AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR MECHANICAL SYSTEM INSTALLATIONS AND/OR ANY
ISSUES RELATED TO THEIR INSTALLATION.

SEE SHEET C101 FOR GEN. CODE
REQUIREMENTS, DISCLAIMERS AND
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

ELECTRIC SYMBOLS

SINGLE POLE SNITCH
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SERVICE PANEL
(MAY BE RECESSED OR SURFACE MOUNTED)

CEILING FAN

%
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I || FLUORESCENT PANEL

PLAN DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION CRITERIA

BASED ON THE FOLLOWING CODES:

2019 Residential Code of Ohio (RCO)

2017 National Electric Code (NEC)

2024 Ohio Mechanical Code (OMC)

2024 Ohio Plumbing Code (OPC)

2017 International Energy Conservation Code (IECC)

NOTE: IECC REQUIRES THAT AIR INFILTRATION
MOVES FROM A5TOA 3

NOTE: PER NEC SECTION 410(D)
ALL BATHROOM LIGHTING
FIXTURES SHALL BE LISTED
FOR DAMP LOCATIONS, OR

LISTED FOR WET LOCATIONS
WHERE SUBJECT TO SHOWER SPRAY.

EXTEND SUPPLY LINES TO NEW LOCATION

S:1/4"=1-0"

N. BASEMENT -
NOTE: ALL NEW 15 AMP AND
20 AMP OUTLET RECEPTACLES
SHALL BE TAMPER RESISTANT
PER NEC SECTION 406.12
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MECHANICAL NOTES
RECEPTACLE LOCATIONS:

PER NEC SECTION 210.52 AND 210.52(A)(1) - REQUIRES ALL
125-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15- AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES
BE INSTALLED SO THAT NO POINT MEASURED HORIZONTALLY
ALONG THE FLOOR LINE IN ANY WALL SPACE IS MORE THAN
6'-0" FROM A RECEPTACLE OUTLET.

GFCI LOCATIONS:

PER NEC SECTION 210.8 - ALL 125-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE,

15- AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN BATHROOMS,
GARAGES, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, EXTERIOR WALLS, CRAWL
SPACES, UNFINISHED BASEMENTS, KITCHENS ABOVE COUNTER
TOP HEIGHT, BOAT HOUSES, AND ANY ROOM WITH A SINK WHERE
THE OUTLET IS WITHIN SIX FEET OF THE SINK SHALL BE
GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER TYPE.

AFCI LOCATIONS:

PER NEC SECTION 210.12 - ALL 125-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE,
15- AND 20-AMPERE RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN ANY ROOM,
CLOSET, HALLWAY, CEILING, ETC. OF THE HOUSE SHALL

BE ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER TYPE EXCEPT WHERE
GFCI LOCATIONS SUPERCEDE LISTED IN THE NOTE ABOVE
PER NEC SECTION 210.8.

SMOKE & CARBON DETECTORS:

ALL SMOKE & CARBON DETECTORS SHALL BE HARDWIRED &
INTERCONNECTED WITH A BATTERY BACK-UP. THEY SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE OF EACH
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE
BEDROOMS AND ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE BUILDING
PER RCO SECTIONS 314.3 AND 315.1.

BATH FANS / VENTS

ALL BATHROOM EXHAUST FANS SHALL VENT TO THE EXTERIOR
AND HAVE A TERMINATION CAP INSTALLED PER RCO SECTION
303.3 EXCEPTION AND 303.5.

DISCLAIMER:

ALL HVAC, PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS

ARE SUGGESTED. BUILDER AND/OR OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE
FOR FINAL LAYOUTS THAT COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL

AND STATE BUILDING CODES. BUILDER AND/OR OWNER FULLY
UNDERSTAND THAT SOJOURN ARCHITECTS IS NOT A
MECHANICAL ENGINEER AND ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY
FOR MECHANICAL SYSTEM INSTALLATIONS AND/OR ANY
ISSUES RELATED TO THEIR INSTALLATION.

SEE SHEET C101 FOR GEN. CODE
REQUIREMENTS, DISCLAIMERS AND
GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
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$ 4 NAY SNITCH
D
$ ANY SWITCH NITH DIMMER
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PLAN DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION CRITERIA

BASED ON THE FOLLOWING CODES:

2019 Residential Code of Ohio (RCO)

2017 National Electric Code (NEC)

2024 Ohio Mechanical Code (OMC)

2024 Ohio Plumbing Code (OPC)

2017 International Energy Conservation Code (IECC)

NOTE: IECC REQUIRES THAT AIR INFILTRATION
MOVES FROM A5TOA 3

NOTE: PER NEC SECTION 410(D)
ALL BATHROOM LIGHTING
FIXTURES SHALL BE LISTED
FOR DAMP LOCATIONS, OR

LISTED FOR WET LOCATIONS
WHERE SUBJECT TO SHOWER SPRAY.

NOTE: ALL NEW 15 AMP AND
20 AMP OUTLET RECEPTACLES
SHALL BE TAMPER RESISTANT
PER NEC SECTION 406.12

EX. LIVING ROOM

EX. KITCHEN

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
| EX. GARAGE
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

—'_ — _':EZEIEZEI51333153333133313133513333513 "‘: R
o)

| BE R R R R R T

EX. FOYER

EX. DINING ROOM

FLOOR PLAN ELECTRICAL

S:1/4"=1-0"

SOJOURN

SOJOURN ARCHITECTS, LLC
4302 JOHN AVENUE
CLEVELAND, OH 44113
216-396-4395
www.sojournarchitects.com

Project Team
CLIENT

JUSTIN RICHMOND
7593 LAKEDGE COURT
HUDSON, OH 44236

Project No. 24052

2025-01-20 PERMIT
2025-03-20 CITY COMMENTS

Project

LIVING ROOM ADDITION

7593 LAKEDGE COURT
HUDSON, OH 44236

Client

JUSTIN RICHMOND

Date Issued

2025.03.20

MECH / ELECTRICAL
SCHEMATICS

M102

Sheet No. ©2024



¥

v
s

-

—

r—-—“'—-.-__-_q_

—_

=4

B Y Ptk W i
L BT

D e L
o g Ay 3 L
Sl e

TP o .
TS DR

ARy
e f il iy e
S Ein Y
4% f!?.‘ A

_el'-:"' {‘"lﬁ'[ o

P e PR
@ [l # L : 5
.-.1.": "'ll"l;__:r-..i'
5 = P K -

MO s 10

!_ i 4 'hep
s R
':}'%SL A

Fa o ¥

AWl ald o i
ol 1 ,.,"'-l".:u- i)
¥ A . \
W AT -
B e L

¥
: TP 1 "'i"'l
e U e v}
4 "‘F'i,"'\l-rl"ik”.h‘r_.l" 'S

5 F r_fll..“:i-{ '\._. A4
et L L

't_.i.‘.j.' g

- il - * W [
. 5 o Ul o -y :
2ok . s Ol
- waren et P |
i .-E_"- -

o £ oA N
e Y T AR
Ok, LA e

i

- l'i'-a-‘ nk
- W k

1] .I o

a‘f-}h
{ :"",.'Ft'l. .

Ll X .
O Ay "
e N e by

i - A L i1 o L
e < e R S N _"’5'
- Sy ~2 1 ﬂﬁﬁ T uﬁ"ﬂu = ]
ey .| =3 . el
o \ AL -y A {

R Lt ) L O 2 ; SR

- ----.::i..,,,,‘_.d;'“.—'|,.L

3 & 4:'|{5.. h_l.:.t-?&‘ 5

5
TS

- ! : s
] ol e A 1
...-};Jr [ 'f o ﬂn;”_,_. 3 L |'-|::.J

g,
430 AT

-

il _'L"_‘Eh-
e 2 £ b
I.'.E-‘

sadtal]c AT g

YL 4
b |} L

1-3,_.1""»*' H’ﬁ".!"i

o N T ¥
N, A "\.-I"'.I_

rl"-'| ..:-'_‘:; u'_:I.': %
A

i

0

., 3 1}*‘,’_“‘; 1y ‘_" q}:
- 'i-r."j::_r h;'l. :.-’_-.j

A
AL A

i Gt R
fog o o

g e
- ﬁ.'—_q 1“\}};?‘

AR

;l. -.E ..'.:
¥ { A

o+

|

.1.._ _

.-.1"r:' |' hi' '-\. Pl o .1. & =, e
L WL S el o e L
AV AT A i, R v

L AT T AR

I 5 " - -‘- ] g - B %k ]
|_:| J 3 11-. ¥ ; -
"I .ﬁrl [P i 1"&. w 1 %
gl L L] * = i3 I f
'3 -ll'}’ b *ﬁwﬁ ;
h-.. . . % " ;
. N by e
s 2 ) ke Ralin + Ty o j
B R “'r.""‘"H:'-::‘ e
-L'J‘h f""l"ﬂ':' o
i 5 -

g RS LB oy 1y
Ml e

LT AL

X Ny
'-'?i.“‘."l‘-}"’;' 7

by

=g A T
- .\'.‘
e
-j '-h
S ] "
] Pyt

--"'h -y

L gt

J'm"a.'-»-hi o T LR .
R



E -
R W,

N i,

1

o R 5] 1 h —‘,-l..‘u—

A B %ﬁ'm Yo :\L}'
- il \ L}"'_.-

.3

- "';’_l—”l
e j'!:l.-__ g Fl
i " -_ =
5 -t 2
¥

L
e g — —

AW

-

-~
-

@ &
ﬁfﬁ;l

b | ¥
-._- - -

By e .
. L e
L

R ~ ST Iy d :
= e “‘I.nli lj-}'-..dl- Ly o LB i i g gl ¥ hhhl-h e
r i e i, .-' S - - ".."l-'d.‘ L - & T = ol - .
A S 5 e b .‘1,-_¢ Foly Sl = e ,.m s =y "-":J:'lu-*"".' "’Hi“.ﬂ#ﬁ‘n o
- - l.' 1 ] - ¥ - 4 0 F ) - . n

P Y Lty "-'-""“-.!ﬂ--'**#!iw:}\*:' I e I i s, LTS T e - ' . TR
. = . Ny, _- - bl e i -
i Lngs ; e P 4 »

g o
. il.;;* -

Ty s 8 agM
R T L ST g
1 il # il ’ & 1
. e E . e 1 -— o ik
‘.”r B ey J.. e "11:)""1":"" -
ok o, .--.x"'&,-;Ef::;if.‘-'f'*.‘a*i_t*-".!.' .'JJ-JI. R Y T T
e R R e e P = LA & ;
. S s 47

Ly

ke

Nt
B y

M",.:} -

-
"-
L

‘- 2 :

ok -.""i-r =L
L0 tad 3 et Y b vl £

| Lo o | - | ' ¥ 1 2 ::."- p I *-' | 3 Bl F-i ¥ X ": > F A X s
4 (- 1T e ;‘_ L ! - L 4 -0 J ‘ I -“” __*1- L'?T‘_L ’ {Iﬂ ~ '. . -_, 3 . :. Hk&&:ﬁ%&%
. —' : . - b .I = 3 = ¥ | | ™ AW ey M, v ; i - ‘_' W ] :ﬁ“ |: hj‘?‘}_ﬁ t 4 _—
s I L RN NS PR PR s
- T 7. . ’ 4.1 oy 7 i " . T A 2 . ! L ; \ i _-‘: "-,':.' o
s A R R e et 1 PN AR ARG P SN 3 Akl st
2 s Cfantad \4¢ ' E

i - i - A T Ty
TPy ‘:'ﬁi-ﬂ - o
wur. d L -
-~ -
*
| =

L il e e ud e e 3 S B
r:"ﬂ # ; ; X e | ' FEr e et -~ L 5 ; A gt " o ; 1:‘”‘&.‘ -, L
x .-. F o - > (4 ’ A I - \ o * "F"'-?.-. " ol — e g, - L e o ] ih.-t‘: ‘{* 1
b A e e f e | | rt s et PR A At TRy o) g
o o J ! . ] eyl W - s T = LR ' - ""!':'._1'_,?" 3 .‘_q
'I"""“.“-" - W, b L) -*. “—!{ . 3 -.. ' . J i1 ] : . '-.._ - = - :ﬂ‘ . b" 7 i " ﬂ ¥ " ..'.' ) 7T ] .‘_?’J
[T L LS AN [ _ 4! VR . 2y
e I'-_I,r"q*,d' P ¥ ET.'.'.‘:'- I -. L L F 4 1
A O R e = N -

o ¥ i o ) - " | e " oy if = i .. -
| | L W = ] -: [ H' - i T :_"' ; s o ¥ ko
mpi L j -._"- b, o 4 - Ian - = u- £ = - = 4
A a e e, v 5 [ | =

Py it} o
=} .

y BT
. e b ) ¥ < i = u i,
L - N - e 3 |
L g . e W hE- e = -7 . e g PR W T iy e, S H‘l"‘rl e
. - £ I . . . . ¥ = i ! y
LY 3, i ¥ 9 - ] W 'l _ i . ¥ "._|r i Ty L b i - il _"‘I_ "- 3 ..I-"‘ S| s - ple= = - i . 2 S, iy - g h‘i-n—_‘ﬂ‘{.:'.-.
s & . i L e i s ] - . ~ - = - T . - ¥ "o " " i i A b W, r s - = o . = -
4 . A - . +L e B f . : e, ... .-I s '._r ¥ =y .'-l -. - ‘:._;“;;:_-.,_ Fi ..‘* ] _*_,_‘_- ' Th-l.r. _--.._-. :,h _‘...._. T x £ Ay C :.‘. i :. -I "LL E‘_ |~'|.-"' § (L % b i 1 e X - T S i e 5 5 i % ! .
| . % r i d 4 . A ! E L S
2 # r 1 ] - = . ot : g [ "'# o % ek o A i i s, " & e d ! '-'-"-;: -.‘r--.. 1 s 1 . 1".'"-'. 4 ::'m'- = B . W s, . adl * il . l“l ¥ ol o oy
) - - ! '._ ! —1:. . - . o ¥ L - ] F i, B S 1 - I e & . ¥ ¥ : f ., -- i o - 5 = % .-|,1' . ol it i s Ty N - __h ! Lo o A = = L - _J_ L -
. - X . e | \ ' » i - i ! e ol L =) . - 1 3l 4 -1 iy B - - L . t W
- - =W | i ; . T Ll d 4 5 L - L i z = 1 - [ e i F1 W & L i T+ i - L A T k. . '» ! ﬁ - k=
4 L i ¥ ! ’ _ R = ) I’ o oy 2 ;___ RN e e + e L B 1_#"1. T L A L, . il : - i - L .. i -." ' _I' } A . ¥ L g * -
1 1 ' b i ¥ ' y " r- i L = i T i L ety § B . . P o ol - R - " . . » # - . 3 4 Figre - "
; Y - 1 ] el - ol 4 | X - 1 | 1 . ’ - The 4 e« ’ . T L LA .r" ot # ] - e T, P . < PR S ¥ f
s ey b 5 e i’ il - . Had ] s T AR, I Fo 0 el n Wl 3 g a ] L, T f 1 J
i i " 1 . - i 3 L= = o L =+ -I:I - ﬂ:? _!’- Pl i i'?i ""'- . =i 1/ ! Vo b -] | h.: i E - = = ’ - g o o ."'1. '-‘_‘ T . . Ny ¥ 3 =
z ' . e ¥ - L . i L - - e | iy - - B | & ., %
] -+ .z = < = - ] . ] it - A 7 i 1 - s - I it b T e v | 3 u g [ 3 ; L & .
3 : . e - ._..\_. . " i . Ced " - - % e - ey E 3 - L & . 4 - a ’ e e - ; | ; . s ..l o i #
g ] - ' g T L™ v ¥ s e L K s " - - , L o : : of A e .
e P -y . [ Dy { . vt T 7 : “ 4 : " - -
=T r b ol " < - i 5 il K, o 5 ol . ) ;
o & - - 3 ® > - ¥ -
F vk Lo - ey .
Ly e - & -*"'r"‘i-.n. el
. "'Il"‘;" AT
5 1 3 o l

e ¥

PR (5 e 1
A : R L s s -
11‘-‘ - . .-I x 14 lhr e " T ‘al - ¥ L - | '_-'a_ . ﬁ‘;‘:"“_‘ e
L ’ = - g " % s
1 s, S _hl&'| i Py 1-M... P"i* '8 v
™ . l_.. .. 1 . [ J 3 ke iy - =, -1‘ - i -- RN, 4 .‘-‘-..l "-r ﬁ_h % s § r
-"‘;I\-"..ﬁ";‘ g 5 i . ."'-1, "!_ -, _' P : Ty - . e r _.‘ . wa v — u i _'-._ _""-:-.,'._ i :' i )
-. = |.__ ‘u - =] 1 B L o A - . - L

N SNER ST
- -_“- -l.. Irfh-" -,.. - %E*F:ﬂ 4t ::‘1": ".:‘{-h....—..
b - - p il ‘-.-'ﬂ'\ - 08 MY
T . M. SN ERE TH s, SSD TR
~ i,y o A A, e - - = _'-P 1 b ¥ - :: A -_ ¥ -.II.. i T - -': ":'1.H':-:- 5 : % 5 .'-. Ly .* Sk . i . 1'. ".-l-.:"m..-h i ) g
T R e R e e R BV SR S R
N:S:\‘t -‘ﬁ:m,{h“-—i}?}i :r :‘:'l-..; T":'-.,"‘:';-":ﬂ-'-.'..-.' :--|.- -r' L.'.I .- Lt o s . T 3 Sl e LY S e, 7 e, = 1 T

TR T
L B ﬁ‘.
1:"--._ .-t.“\ o .k -
¥ s _.b- \ ""T - i
w ""...ll" . 1 o™ Ty T i
"i.._..uﬁ-."h \'\"h 5 = Ty -i:‘
R0

i = - -i.}’-‘-:
e 1 - l"l'r'- 3 LA Sy A Wi T ™ N g ar t ey, Y
| - % o Ty " g r % - i L ; _f._ YL LYy T, AT - h.é;ﬁ
: AT RO TN "_'::-.?‘h‘r."'- S e L e T s g s L M s T JARNE S S N 0
| et N L AR, . T ) = e e Lo R S M t.b . . AW e . b o
R e Yy N R L T S AT T e, R R ARG e N T T R o
s ) V. - i ¢ L - f . ; ; ' R )
- - . s ‘& e, ' by O SR ! 2 : 51 ‘\‘_..1*5\‘::.?-* ol '._-
] - = Lk 0

-

. -\. L
: e B e, N
- a i P = - - -
e v & M w A R P _ N S . i - W
-1 H-'.'. ~--- -.. - - s
- -

el

-

L e o .i._,t
= .""... 1:."‘!: . |

s e T R
NIRRTl




5 N N

a .

AT
o ﬁ‘iﬁ:}f&\

»}%‘ 785

!'h._-‘-h'*"n i, )

P | : 1¥a.

?'-l . ﬁ":-nf < T

“t; \ \,‘.@
#"ﬁli. Qﬁ‘h > \

”:'-. JZE ..*:;?',‘. N

ﬂ&;f‘ﬁ"g ,_,?
LS Eﬂf;ﬁ
Va S Y
Bivg. S T A
3 '-I.‘.‘ "-""..'. - ., '?.f._!.!‘ .
T A
" Ly - 'I

N ﬂ:“-;hi
N

L

-i'-};:ﬁr :;

- q
"'q'

T
1\‘
-

-\:“ .

- Il. - .
s

F"'
g

- o

e F “n 'ﬁ .“-’?h—_ .‘i'. r

a M # ST = -y AL

P SN K R A
i : 5 g -',__-,: _,....'I‘..'::}" v
DL ATHR SRS v SR AR T !

e e N o T 5 £
: d e Rl LA n ol o =
: . | . . - \ T Ve ! pA 'F' ‘.' | e g O
i b A ¥ ; EI"\_‘

4 et -
o WA 4 ‘-_{;".fwﬁ.'*mﬁ__;:-{:?"‘:ﬁ Eaeey e,
o il ™ mm N, e PAE. EL ] !
ooy ) =e - e v = e o, _ - : ' K .
. L] 1 ] LY ! - z ® - P »
‘ | | s 8 1'. | ' LR 't:i».h 1 i /L
\C Q0 W

ot B L * R
T e - PR ey ESTR ) S A

‘.d.- ‘. : :h 'ga?: ‘i‘l P,ﬁs&;t;f :r ‘.;r.f b.‘:{: 'ﬁ;‘ g -.i .‘.. i . ; " - 4 |

SV SRS AR O @ R i

T RN SNy SRS A RS e 4 ST SRR - - PLSAN -
. ¢ il \ : % s R : et W o N Vet
' . . ' : | L RN 5 k \'” O P N ﬂﬁh‘\l 'Q&m
\ : . \ ) : W .I -

.
.‘-l

P
B

LR T AL

:IH '

TR LR

i -
.

] L USRI e
& ’ "__-."-"":' -\ %‘f:’:-”i“} -Ew % {h 'r __m o Y
e £ = {_ﬁ-“gm_g# / N X <> PhE

e
% W70
O
# I‘.

Lk
& v b
g ‘i.ll'. ;' 1

LT

y

'lll "r'm%ﬁ
'. '-.‘\‘f-'-..u's.';‘!
4ot

L),

-~
.F

i J ;
| ' .. - " '/’ f Jf. ' W ] " A
.a& .‘ . o FE - : : ; i- I.I i - ’ oy _._. 3 I A : LN
OIS L B T B ANE TS s, NN b
® . ! g L = ; ;
3 ) ' 7 ! '-,_:” . I ( ¢ 3. b ‘ 5 . "h“ R .-._1 ] L - -_..-'_‘_ } 4 lr i
- i . II L . 4 "?l!"ﬂ A i [ ol e B : -1 ; 1 I N \ s I
; - . 3 > : .- .. . . -.. [ fl_f.:_‘- e

[
g -

S ——

L R g S
'-"ﬂ‘ln-‘ I—l—.f’-‘; ll_

. DLWV
T 'I\‘:< )

BT e
L R —

Lri . oF .i. ..
= Li [ e *
L a I . -
- = "-:?: HEM ﬁ:]l"ﬁ' = 2 . & ¥ LME ol A |
= i = - H S =l N - 1" . d |
. e . am K 3 L v [l _‘I' ; (L] .-' '
] » o ' -Lf:'h . - Y o ."'-" .'l_',‘.'..'_ e g o . f L . ; -
| L. i # Yl P i § Ak - L] c i i by o = - 5 By ¥ ] a - ¥ o ]
i o il ...: 'l.'h w i P f ; 7 Lo ..I' 3] r'. 1 B p 2 l. a L iy g ! A5y 1 e il il o g -
¥ R L : 1 L 2 1 ! a -_|':-_| L fo g : - o w | [ FE ' --. 1 ] ‘1.' I E ; [ . L .
‘ \ SRS LA R G Wl : ’ RV ¢ < 4 esTUrT
: j ;. = A i okl | scrersrg R TIIEES
LR RIS I
i ¥ ’ ¥ - .

- "-"':I:?M. ey

' b, | Bar -
Y 1|,.'|\\ - oy :ﬁ-r'_.-#‘;!* 'L.-_ Bz oo
- , N
T o)

4 I*._.pﬁ.ui.i‘_':-“i’:,w
T T
E - . ,il"'l P g My

e

ol M

‘ w5 g-_l
-
="
e
. Wt YN it
S L A

= = r
ey S P
5 *_"' 1 J-- ‘J’&J M #
i . ) -
& M [ i o,
R T N

i a.- '.1_.1'._ _.. ¥ X
[ I h - '- T i
= o - r'? - . [ !
Ta - T - ¥ 5 & -
e e AT il 4 1
oA T 2 et =t st A PE '
: +h ‘.. AL o ..-.‘: ._{'{ ..-'.,'-;5'.-.. !

- r'j
k

e s a4 i N
| -
e o . -

T v g3 : 5

- : [ _-F o

I ; -||' 1.;:_{. Ill;a.‘:ﬁ;-;if!:- - - -.+, _-"
Ao NG L LA

AAPANLL O N v L




B (R =%
.‘r.___-..“ r.nq.?h.“.m..“h. .-#_—”fm . ..

| L ! ’ ..-.--._.In....l_.. ..-.l.-.
ey o Tl ...1.1.\._....... - .,
_‘._u‘H_.-.._._.. i.__.1_.-.__- .-“1..-..-._”.._‘. -... -
F. ..I-—. P hl -I
__..{._._..“.l-_- i e Tl
iy -.rq. .I._-_r-...l.....-.nn .'_.. 2
-....\..-l..\.....l..u._l.__.-i.l‘nﬂﬂ.m- o

- & 3 e i ... .h .

M ._--_.l..l... ;

-.-_-I.u Foor e
L-l

2

A

r i g
' a F \ " -
.tf.

v/
..:.___.,-hr.‘ﬂ__m..

4 2 . e

e e

El-. .
Nps
AN

L |
5,
N

N

N
&

5

ona
AR
VY

W

S

\

l.. ..l_._..arh.. [ ] .lthr.. .

By e ‘...f.f_.hl- ~——

S SR

2 O NS [
- — _

a*

l.-....
L]
-
8

...._J -l

__u____ j ..‘._*.

L =< .._%—.W..ﬁ..-*.:ﬂw’..ﬂ.‘“\t”. -L.a_‘.-. .
v AN

“m‘ﬁ' . : , .

f
3 |
L
vt
e
.-..-ni
L [* |
-
L] I - ﬂ._.
¥
L_.l
1-




	1-Cover Sheet-Richmond
	0-Site Study-Richmond
	2-Foundation-Richmond
	4-First Floor Existing -Richmond
	4-First Floor -Richmond
	5- Second Floor-Richmond
	5-Second Floor-Richmond
	6-Roof Plan-Richmond
	7-Elevations Existing-Richmond
	7-Elevations-Richmond
	9-Sections-Details-Richmond
	11-Mechanical 1-Richmond
	12-Mechanical 2-Richmond

